
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-2522 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Approved

File created: In control:12/23/2020 Park & Recreation Department

On agenda: Final action:2/10/2021

Title: Authorize (1) an Advance Funding Agreement with the University Crossing Public Improvement
District for matching funds for the 2017 Transportation Alternatives Set-Aside Program for the
University Crossing Trail Lighting Project at Glencoe Park located at 3700 Glencoe Street to Skillman
Street; (2) the establishment of appropriations in an amount not to exceed $795,395.00 in the
University Crossing PID Trail Fund; (3) the receipt and deposit of University Crossing Trail Funds in an
amount not to exceed $795,395.00 in the University Crossing PID Trail Fund; and (4) execution of the
funding agreement including all terms, conditions, and documents required by the funding agreement
- Not to exceed $795,395.00 - Financing: University Crossing PID Trail Fund

Sponsors:

Indexes: 14

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Map, 2. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Dallas Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

